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United States Bankruptcy Court

Eastern District of Kentucky

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was received from Veritext Court Reporting entered on 7/22/2025 at 3:11 PM EDT
and filed on 7/22/2025

Case Name: Lexington Blue, Inc.
Case Number: 25-50863-grs
Document Number: 126
Docket Text:
Acknowledgement of Request for Transcript received on 7/21/2025. The reporter expects to have the
transcript completed by 7/23/2025 (RE: related document(s)[122] Notice of Transmittal and Certification of
Audio Files). (Veritext Court Reporting)

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

25-50863-grs Notice will be electronically mailed to:

Robert Astorino, Jr on behalf of Creditor Adam Cecil
rastorino@steinwhatley.com

Robert Astorino, Jr on behalf of Creditor Yanett Cecil
rastorino@steinwhatley.com

Stephen Barnes on behalf of Creditor Burton Properties, LLC
sbarnes@wgmfirm.com, bankruptcy@wgmfirm.com

Lisa Koch Bryant on behalf of Creditor Kapitus Servicing, Inc.
courtmail@tilfordlaw.com, cgregory@tilfordlaw.com

Myrle L. Davis on behalf of Creditor Jeremy Martin
Myrle@ksm-law.com, janet@ksm-law.com

J. Christian A. Dennery on behalf of Debtor Lexington Blue, Inc.
cm@dennerypllc.com, jcdennery@ecf.courtdrive.com
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https://ecf.kyeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?336718


Jon J. Lieberman on behalf of Creditor ACAR Leasing LTD d/b/a GM Financial Leasing
bankruptcy@sottileandbarile.com

Joseph H. Mattingly, III on behalf of Creditor Susan Oldfield
joe@mattinglylawoffices.com

Sean Allen-Andrew McCarty on behalf of Creditor Adam Cecil
smccarty@satterleylaw.com

Sean Allen-Andrew McCarty on behalf of Creditor Yanett Cecil
smccarty@satterleylaw.com

Bradley M. Nerderman on behalf of U.S. Trustee U.S. Trustee
Bradley.Nerderman@usdoj.gov

Timothy Ruppel on behalf of U.S. Trustee U.S. Trustee
tim.ruppel@usdoj.gov

Gary W. Thompson on behalf of Interested Party Commonwealth of Kentucky ex rel. Russell Coleman,
Attorney General
gary.thompson@ky.gov, KYoudell@waltersrichardson.com

 U.S. Trustee
ustpregion08.lx.ecf@usdoj.gov

25-50863-grs Notice will not be electronically mailed to:
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